#### SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

## AT THE HANNA TOWN HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

## THURSDAY MARCH 14<sup>Th</sup>, 2024 @ 6:30 PM

Council meetings are held on the second Tuesday, UNLESS OTHERWISE ADVERTISED. Special meetings are held as needed. Your Hanna Town Council consists of Jon Ostling, Mayor; Sammy Sikes, Council Member; Roger Hawks, Council Member; William Dys, Council Member; Jayson Nordquist, Council Member.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL Mayor Ostling \_\_\_\_ Cm. Hawks \_\_\_ Cm. Dys \_\_\_\_ Cm. Sikes \_\_\_ Cm. Nordquist \_\_\_\_
- 4. <u>APPROVE AGENDA:</u> <u>Motion</u><u>1st</u>2nd

### 5.. <u>NEW BUSINESS:</u>

- A. A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF HANNA, CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING DECLARING A STATE OF EMERGENCY ARISING FROM A WATER MAIN BREAK LOCATED NEAR THE UNIONPACIFIC RAILROAD TRACKS WITHIN THE TOWN LIMITS Motion \_\_\_\_\_\_1<sup>st</sup> \_\_\_\_\_2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_
- 6. Adjourn: Time: \_\_\_\_\_

Start Budget workshop, Public Works, water, sewer, landfill and water treatment plant to be discussed.

# ALL ITEMS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO REVIEW PRIOR TO MEETING, IF YOU WANT COPIES OF ANYTHING WE WILL START CHARGING .10 PER COPY. THANK YOU.